

3-4-2015

Brown v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 42511

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Brown v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 42511" (2015). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 5458.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/5458

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE	4
ARGUMENT	5
This Court Cannot Consider Brown’s New Claim And The District Court Had Subject Matter Jurisdiction In The Separate Criminal Case	5
A. Introduction.....	5
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. Brown’s Subject Matter Jurisdiction Claim Cannot Be Considered On Appeal Because It Was Not Set Forth In His Petition For Post-Conviction Relief	6
D. The District Court Did Not Lose Subject Matter Jurisdiction When The State Filed An Information To Comply With The Written Plea Agreement	8
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Bach v. Miller</u> , 144 Idaho 142, 158 P.3d 305 (2007).....	6
<u>Gilpin-Grubb v. State</u> , 138 Idaho 76, 57 P.3d 787 (2002).....	5
<u>In re Marshall</u> , 6 Idaho 516, 56 P. 470 (1899)	11
<u>Lewis v. State</u> , 137 Idaho 882, 55 P.3d 875 (Ct. App. 2002).....	7
<u>Rodgers v. State</u> , 129 Idaho 720, 932 P.2d 348 (1997)	7
<u>Schultz v. State</u> , 153 Idaho 791, 291 P.3d 474 (Ct. App. 2012)	6
<u>Small v. State</u> , 132 Idaho 327, 971 P.2d 1151 (Ct. App. 1998).....	6
<u>State v. Brown</u> , Docket No. 41488, 2014 Unpublished Opinion, No. 548 (Idaho Ct. App. 2014)	7
<u>State v. Dunlap</u> , 123 Idaho 396, 848 P.2d 454 (Ct. App. 1993).....	12, 13
<u>State v. Flegel</u> , 151 Idaho 525, 261 P. 3d 519 (2011)	6, 8, 9, 10
<u>State v. Fowler</u> , 105 Idaho 642, 671 P.2d 1105 (Ct. App. 1983)	11, 12, 13
<u>State v. Green</u> , 156 Idaho 722, 330 P. 3d 1080 (2014).....	2
<u>State v. Holcomb</u> , 128 Idaho 296, 912 P.2d 664 (Ct. App. 1995).....	11
<u>State v. Jakoski</u> , 139 Idaho 352, 79 P.2d 711 (2003)	7
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 140 Idaho 755, 101 P.3d 699 (2004)	6
<u>State v. Lute</u> , 150 Idaho 837, 252 P. 3d 1255 (2011).....	7
<u>State v. Manzanares</u> , 152 Idaho 410, 272 P.3d 382 (2012)	11
<u>State v. Mickey</u> , 27 Idaho 626, 150 P. 39 (1915).....	7
<u>State v. O'Neill</u> , 118 Idaho 244, 796 P.2d 121 (1990)	6
<u>State v. Pierce</u> , 150 Idaho 1, 244 P. 3d 145 (2010).....	11, 13
<u>State v. Rogers</u> , 140 Idaho 223, 91 P.3d 1127 (2004)	11

<u>State v. Schmierer</u> , 2014 Opinion No. 98, 2014 WL 6652924 (Ct. App. 2014).....	7, 8, 9, 10
<u>State v. Wolfe</u> , 2015 WL 659545 (Idaho 2015)	7
<u>Workman v. State</u> , 144 Idaho 518, 164 P.3d 798 (2007)	5

STATUTES

I.C. § 18-903	1
I.C. § 18-6608	1, 8
I.C. § 19-1308	11
I.C. § 19-1420	10, 13
I.C. § 19-4901	6, 7
I.C. § 19-4902	2, 6, 8

RULES

I.A.R. 14.....	2
I.C.R. 7.....	10, 13
